Eau Claire County Top 25 Employees Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions as of 12/31/2010

Name
MCCARTY, JOHN T
ZEHMS, KEITH R
SARGEANT, ROY
RASMUSSEN, RONALD S
EVANS, MARCUS J
DRAXLER, FRANCIS D
HAYDEN, DAVID M
ADLER, TIMOTHY J
SULLIVAN, TIMOTHY J
MCILQUHAM, SHARON L
ERICKSON, JAMES M
NOVAK, NATHAN E
HANSON, MARGARET A
WIRTH, THOMAS J
SORENSON, JAMIE P
MAYER, MICHAEL P
MAYER, MICHAEL P
MOEN, DOROTHY A
CRAMER, RONALD D
BRESINA, DANIEL C
SHUGARTS Il, ROBERT H
OLSON, RICKY B
KOENIG, JEFFREY G
SPEICH, CHARITY L
STEINHORST, TODD R

Position
COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
CORPORATION COUNSEL
HUMAN SERVICE DIRECTOR
FINANCE DIRECTOR
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER
PURCHASING & CENTRAL SERVICES DIRECTOR
INFORMATION SYSTEM DIRECTOR
FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER/COURT COMM
CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT
CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT
PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR
CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT
DIRECT SERVICES TEAM SUPERVISOR
DIRECT SERVICES DIVISION MANAGER
DIRECT SERVICES TEAM SUPERVISOR
FIELD SERVICES SERGEANT
FIELD SERVICES SERGEANT
AGING & DIS RESOURCE CENTER DIRECTOR
SHERIFF
CAPTAIN
PATROL DEPUTY SHERIFF
SERGEANT SUPERVISORY JAIL
FISCAL SERVICES MANAGER
AIRPORT MANAGER
CIVILIAN JAIL SERGEANT

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

Total Pay
$114,119
$113,754
$109,365

$94,999
$92,231
$87,034
$85,450
$85,347
$85,263
$84,528
$83,910
$83,393
$83,334
$83,287
$82,040
$81,625
$81,625
$79,968
$78,233
$77,572
$76,749
$76,148
$75,735
$75,451
$73,971

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.

Estimated Pension +
Soc. Sec.

$105,883
$105,628
$102,555
$90,856
$88,627
$84,444
$83,168
$83,086
$83,018
$82,427
$81,929
$81,513
$81,465
$81,427
$80,424
$80,090
$80,090
$78,756
$77,359
$76,827
$76,164
$75,681
$75,348
$75,119
$73,928

Estimated Total
Pension Payout*
$2,223,553
$2,218,188
$2,153,663
$1,907,974
$1,861,176
$1,773,324
$1,746,534
$1,744,808
$1,743,382
$1,730,958
$1,720,501
$1,711,774
$1,710,775
$1,709,972
$1,688,894
51,681,885
$1,681,885
$1,653,873
$1,624,539
51,613,368
$1,599,446
$1,589,296
$1,582,317
$1,577,505
$1,552,485



