Eau Claire County Top 25 Employees Government Salaries and Estimated Pensions as of 12/31/2010

			Estimated Pension +	Estimated Total
Name	Position	Total Pay	Soc. Sec.	Pension Payout*
MCCARTY, JOHN T	COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	\$114,119	\$105,883	\$2,223,553
ZEHMS, KEITH R	CORPORATION COUNSEL	\$113,754	\$105,628	\$2,218,188
SARGEANT, ROY	HUMAN SERVICE DIRECTOR	\$109,365	\$102,555	\$2,153,663
RASMUSSEN, RONALD S	FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$94,999	\$90,856	\$1,907,974
EVANS, MARCUS J	HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER	\$92,231	\$88,627	\$1,861,176
DRAXLER, FRANCIS D	PURCHASING & CENTRAL SERVICES DIRECTOR	\$87,034	\$84,444	\$1,773,324
HAYDEN, DAVID M	INFORMATION SYSTEM DIRECTOR	\$85,450	\$83,168	\$1,746,534
ADLER, TIMOTHY J	FAMILY COURT COMMISSIONER/COURT COMM	\$85,347	\$83,086	\$1,744,808
SULLIVAN, TIMOTHY J	CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT	\$85,263	\$83,018	\$1,743,382
MCILQUHAM, SHARON L	CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT	\$84,528	\$82,427	\$1,730,958
ERICKSON, JAMES M	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR	\$83,910	\$81,929	\$1,720,501
NOVAK, NATHAN E	CORPORATION COUNSEL ASSISTANT	\$83,393	\$81,513	\$1,711,774
HANSON, MARGARET A	DIRECT SERVICES TEAM SUPERVISOR	\$83,334	\$81,465	\$1,710,775
WIRTH, THOMAS J	DIRECT SERVICES DIVISION MANAGER	\$83,287	\$81,427	\$1,709,972
SORENSON, JAMIE P	DIRECT SERVICES TEAM SUPERVISOR	\$82,040	\$80,424	\$1,688,894
MAYER, MICHAEL P	FIELD SERVICES SERGEANT	\$81,625	\$80,090	\$1,681,885
MAYER, MICHAEL P	FIELD SERVICES SERGEANT	\$81,625	\$80,090	\$1,681,885
MOEN, DOROTHY A	AGING & DIS RESOURCE CENTER DIRECTOR	\$79,968	\$78,756	\$1,653,873
CRAMER, RONALD D	SHERIFF	\$78,233	\$77,359	\$1,624,539
BRESINA, DANIEL C	CAPTAIN	\$77,572	\$76,827	\$1,613,368
SHUGARTS II, ROBERT H	PATROL DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$76,749	\$76,164	\$1,599,446
OLSON, RICKY B	SERGEANT SUPERVISORY JAIL	\$76,148	\$75,681	\$1,589,296
KOENIG, JEFFREY G	FISCAL SERVICES MANAGER	\$75,735	\$75,348	\$1,582,317
SPEICH, CHARITY L	AIRPORT MANAGER	\$75,451	\$75,119	\$1,577,505
STEINHORST, TODD R	CIVILIAN JAIL SERGEANT	\$73,971	\$73,928	\$1,552,485

*Total Pension Payout uses IRS Life Expectancy Tables at age 65 (21 years).

Pension Estimate Assumptions:

1. Assumes employee retires in 1 year and this salary would be 2nd to last salary.

2. Assumes employee works 41 years or more and retires at age 65 and pension = 70%

3. Plus Social Security assuming 4% annual salary increases over last 35 years.